Los Angeles Times MEDIA GROUP

Sold To:

LA City Clerk - CA11066787 200 N Spring St Ste 395 LOS ANGELES, CA 90012

Bill To:

LA City Clerk - CA11066787 200 N Spring St Ste 395 LOS ANGELES, CA 90012



Conner! to one or more persons in the som or stants up to an aggregate maximum total sum of \$50,000 for information leading: to identification char and apprehension of the person or persons responsible for the DEATH OF ANDREW PORTER-METCHEEL in the City of Los Angeles. On December 20, 2018, at 11.30 approximately pan., 21-year old Audrew Porter-Mitchell was stopped at a red light in his vehicle heading south on Normandie Avenue at Manchester Avenue in the Manchester Square neighborhood of Lo Augeles, when another vehicle pulled ap alongside his. As Mr. Poner-Mitcheil, was waiting for the light to change, an indensive person or persons in the vehicle next to his began kinoing at the driver side of Mr. Porter-Mitchell's chicle, saiking him. Mr. Portes-Mochell Porter-Mitchell Was transported to California 44.40 Hospital, where he successibled to bis injuries. To date, the detectives investigating this crime have not been able to identify the suspect or suspects in this crune, and believe that a monetary reward may compet mesabers of the public to private information related to Mi public Ponet-Machell's death. The person or persons responsible for dus crime represent an ongoing incat to the safety of the people of Las Ameles Unless withdrawn or joid by City Council action, itos otler of reward shall terminate on, and have no effect after, MAY 1, 2020 The provisions of payment and all other considerations shall be governed by Chapter 12 of Division 19 of the LAAC Code, as amended by Unbinance Nes 198157 and 166645. This offer shall be given upon the condition that all cathetical cooperation within the criminal sistice system relative to this case and is not available to public officers or employees of the City, then families, persons in law culowerness or white persons misconduct prompted this reward. If you have any information regarding this case, please call the Los Angeles Police Department at 1-877-LAWFULL 24 hours. C. F. No. 19-0010-s1

\$50,080 REWARD NOTICE The City of Los Aseeks

offers a reward psyable at the discretion of the City



C.F. 19-0010-51

7641404 - Los Angeles Times Page 2 of 2

Los Angeles Times MEDIA GROUP

PROOF OF PUBLICATION (2015.5 C.C.P.)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of Los Angeles

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the action for which the attached notice was published. I am a principal clerk of the Los Angeles Times, which was adjudged a newspaper of general circulation on May 21, 1952, Cases 598599 for the City of Los Angeles, County of Los Angeles, and State of California. Attached to this Affidavit is a true and complete copy as was printed and published on the following date(s): Nov 01, 2019

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at El Segundo, California on this 6 day of October, 2019.

signaturel

2300 E. Imperial Hwy. El Segundo, CA 90245 Form 63-A-5M-9-74 R

ï

PLACE IN FILES <u>Julia</u> <u>Omanti</u> Deputy

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE OFFICIAL PUBLICATION

To be attached to Council File No. 19-0010-51 6 17275

		•
	AVISO DE	I I
	RECOMPENSA DE	[
		[
	\$50,000	1
	La Ciudad de Los Ángeles	
	ofrece una recompensa pagaders a la discreción	
	del Concejo de la Cluded a	L
	una o más personas por la	
	suma o hasta una cantidad	
	en conjunto de \$50,000 por Información que conduzca a	1
	la identificación y detención	
	de la persona o personas responsables por la MUERTE DE ANDREW PORTER-	
	responsables por la MUEHIE	1
	I MITCHELL, on ba Cludad de Los I	1
	Angeles. El 20 de diclembre	
	de 2018, aproximadamente a las 11:30 p.m., Andrew Porter-	
	Mitchell de 21 shos de edad,	
	se detuvo en un semáforo l	
	en rojo en su vehiculo al	1
	dirigirse al sur por Normandie Avenue en Manchester	
	Avenue en el vecindario de	1
	Manchester Square de Los Angeles, cuando otro vehículo	1
the second se	se debrvo junto al suvo.	1
County on: pública. audiencia pública. Fecha y Hora de la	Mientras of Sr. Porter-Mitchell	
THIS Feolia or toos do la contancia: Martea 10 NAME Armenta Martea 10 Decido Harmore de 2019 a EXPERSIÓN DE CONTRACTOR DE CONTRA	esperaba e que cambiara la	L
NAME Aman a Mares 10 de de Higiembre de 2019 a	luz, una persona o personas descenocidas en el vehículo	-
EXPIRES diciembre de 2019, e las las 9:00, em m	de al lado comenzaron a	
is fHDAv9:00 am.s- is it bioircion i de la	disparar contra el lado del conductor del vehículo del Sr.	
FFICE OF Ubicación de la Temple Street, Sala de	Porter-Mitchell, hirléndolo.	
Cle Cle Audiación de la Binple Subel, Sala de	El Sr. Portor-Mitchell fuo	
FICTITIOUS Temple Street, Sala de Angele CARONE FICTITIOUS Temple Street, Sala de Angele CARONE FICTITIOUS Temple Street, Sala 250, LA Provedica Primiso(s); INUST Licet CASO(2) Physics A 2019- Physics (c) Restrict A 201	transportado el California Hospital donde sucumbió a	
A MAR Additions, Sala: 250, LA Moyedid & Parmiso(s):	Hospital, donde sucumbió a sus heridas. A la techa, los	
PADA TO CASO 2 Poyedo ND. 2019- 002188-(5), Permiso de	detectives due investigat	1
PRICA TO 002188-(5), Permiso de The filing Proyecto y Permiso(s): Uso Condicional No.	exte crimen no han podido identificar al sospechoso p	
	spepchoses en este crimen.	
If authorize 000060-(5) Permise de thiración del	y creen que una recompensa	
is state of a Uso _ Doildicional _ NO. Provecto: 27754	monstaria puede obligar a	
	los miembros del público a proporcionar Información	
of the rights del Provector Exención Categórica	relacionada a la muerte del	1
tider lederal, Ubicación del Proyecto: de CEQA: Clase 1 - ommon da 749 E. Attadena Dr. Instalaciones Existentes on 1441 dacum del Dertido Descripción del siness and Zonificado de Attades Proyecto: Para autorizar	Sr. Portor-Mitchell, La persona o personas responsables de	[
on 14411 dectro del Distrito Dascoloria casteriles		ł
siness and Zonificado de Atzgeba Proyecto: Para autorizar	amenaza constante para la seguridad de los habitantes	t i
	de los Angeles. A menos	
2010 de CEOA: Clare 1 - iglesia en la Zona R-1	que se retire o se pague la	
Instalaciones Existentes (Residencia Unitamiliar).	que se retire o se pague la acción por medio del Concejo de la Cludad, esta oferta de	1
BUSINESS Para obtener mis	recompensa terminara, y no	
	tendrá ningún efecto posterior	
	al 1 DE MAYO DE 2020.	1
	Les provisiones de pago y todas las otras consideraciones serán regidas .	[
	consideraciones serán regidas	
	per el Capítulo 12 de la í	
	División 19 del Código LAAC,	
	como enmendado por las Ordenanzas Núms. 158157	
	v 166666, Esta ofrecimiento i	
	debe ctorgarse tras cumplin la condición que todos los	
	demandantes proporcionen	[
	colaboración continua dentro	
	del sistema de justicia, criminal relacionado con	
	este caso y no disponible a los oficiales públicos o empleados de la Cludad,	
	a los oficiales públicos o	
	sus familias, personas que	
	sus familias, personas que ejecutan la ley o personas cura mala conducta originara	

. F. No. 19-0010-s1

Form 63-A-5M-9-74 R

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE OFFICIAL PUBLICATION

PLACE IN FILES aman Deputy

To be attached to Council File No. _____ OO LO - S L 011276 any information regarding to an aggregate maximum total sum of \$50,000 for this case, please call the information leading to the Los Angeles Police identification and appre-Department at 1-877-LAWhension of the person or FULL, 24 hours. persons responsible for the C. F. No. 19-0010-s1 DEATH OF ANDREW PORTER-MITCHELL, in the City of Los Angeles. On December 20, 2018, at approximately 11:30 p.m., 21-year old Andrew Portercah went with a transla-Los Angeles. On Tuesday, Mitchell was stopped at a er first airplane teip FIV Hohn 25, 2019, at approxi-continent to applace K States First areas at a proxi-ugesare, Rwanda was red light in his vehicle heading south on Normandie Avenue at Manchester by his vehicle in the 400 block west of Street in the Vermont Vista neighborhood of Avenue in the Manchester ike Austin, Texas, In Square neighborhood of gs ar and the 3 Los Angeles, when another d on the bed. There Los Angeles when an vehicle pulled up alongside y foods to try, a transport Photom person or persons ay on, and new holidays drove by and shot him multiple his. As Mr. Porter-Mitchell was waiting for the light to ay on, and the learned times, fataly wounding him. to ence. Repetrah learned times, fataly wounding him. to made new friends are under the second sec change, an unknown person or persons in the vehicle next to his began shooth fries while her surable to identify the suspect or ing at the driver side of Mr. aled and she learned to Porter-Mitchell's vehicle, suspects in this crime, and striking him. Mr. Porterbelieve that a monetary reward n. Mitchell was transported to California Hospital, where he succumbed to his injuries. To date, the detectives investigating this crime have not been able to identify the suspect or suspects in this crime, and believe that a monetary reward may compel members of the public to provide information related to Mr. Porter-Mitchell's death. The person or persons responsible for this crime represent an ongoing threat to the safety of the people of Los Angeles. Unless withdrawn or paid by City Council action, this offer of reward shall terminate on. and have no effect after, MAY 1, 2020. The provisions of payment and all other considerations shall be governed by Chapter 12 of Division 19 of the LAAC Code, as amended by Ordinance Nos. 158157 and 166666. This offer shall be given upon the condition that all claimants provide contin-

> ued cooperation within the criminal justice system relative to this case and is not available to public officers or employees of the City, their families, persons in law enforcement or persons whose misconduct prompted this reward. If you have

WATTS TIMES

3800 S CRENSHAW BLVD, LOS ANGELES, CA 90008 Telephone (323) 299-3800 / Fax (323) 299-3896

	R	100	C	1	iN	1) Teatr	n			
ZITY	Ċ	nis		-K		1	ing	sia	np.	only	

2019 NOV 12 AM 9: 08

CITY CLERK

OSPUTY

JULIA AMANTI CITY OF LA / CITY CLERK / ADMIN SERVICES 200 N SPRING ST ROOM 395 LOS ANGELES, CA - 90012

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

(2015.5 C.C.P.)

) 55

State of California County of LOS ANGELES

Notice Type: REW - REWARD NOTICE

Ad Description:

6

19-0001-s1 - Andrew Porter-Mitcell

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of California; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above entitled matter. I am the principal clerk of the printer and publisher of the WATTS TIMES, a newspaper published in the English language in the city of LOS ANGELES, and adjudged a newspaper of general circulation as defined by the laws of the State of California by the Superior Court of the County of LOS ANGELES, State of California, under date of 11/28/1994, Case No. BS29118. That the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy, has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

11/07/2019

BY

\$50,000 REWARD NOTICE The City of Los Angeles offers a reward payable at the discretion of the City Council to one or more persons in the sum or sums up to an aggregate maximum total sum of \$50,000 for information leading to the identification and apprehension of the person or persons responsible for the DEATH OF ANDREW PORTER-MITCHELL, in the City of Los Angeles. On December 20, 2018, at approximately 11:30 p.m., 21-year old Andrew Porter-Mitchell was stopped at a red light in his vehicle heading south on Normandie Avenue at Manchester Avenue in the Manchester Square neighborhood of Los Angeles, when another vehicle pulled up alongside his. As Mr. Porter-Mitchell was waiting for the light to change, an unknown person or persons in the vehicle next to his began shooting at the driver side of Mr. Porter-Mitchell's vehicle, striking him. Mr. Porter-Mitchell's vehicle, striking him. Mr. Porter-Mitchell's vehicle, striking this crime have not been able to identify the suspect or suspects in this crime, and believe that a monetary reward may compel members of the public to provide information related to Mr. Porter-Mitchell's death. The person or persons responsible for this crime represent an ongoing threat to the safety of the people of Los Angeles. Unless withdrawn or paid by City Council action, this offer of reward shall terminate on, and have no effect after, MAY 1, 2020.

The provisions of payment and all other considerations shall be governed by Chapter 12 of Division 19 of the LAAC Code, as amended by Ordinance Nos. 158157 and 166666. This offer Ordinance Nos. 158157 and 166666. This offer shall be given upon the condition that all claimants provide continued cooperation within the criminal justice system relative to this case and is not available to public officers or employees of the City, their families, persons in law enforcement or persons whose misconduct prompted this reward. If you have any information regarding this case, please call the Los Angeles Police Department at 1-877-LAWFULL, 24 hours. C. F. No. 19-0010-s1 11/7/19 CNS-3309885#

CNS-3309885# WATTS TIMES

Executed on: 11/07/2019 At Los Angeles, California

certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.



C.F. 19-0010-51

CNS#: 3309885

LOS ANGELES SENTINEL

3800 S CRENSHAW BLVD, LOS ANGELES, CA 90008 Telephone (323) 299-3800 / Fax (323) 299-3896

RECEIVED

2019 NOV 12 AM 9:08

CITY CLERK

DEPUTY

JULIA AMANTI CITY OF LA / CITY CLERK / ADMIN SERVICES 200 N SPRING ST ROOM 395 LOS ANGELES, CA - 90012

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

(2015.5 C.C.P.)

55

State of California County of LOS ANGELES

Notice Type: REW - REWARD NOTICE

Ad Description:

19-0010-s1 - Andrew Porter-Mitchell

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of California; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above entitled matter. I am the principal clerk of the printer and publisher of the LOS ANGELES SENTINEL, a newspaper published in the English language in the city of LOS ANGELES, and adjudged a newspaper of general circulation as defined by the laws of the State of California, under date of 08/25/1938, Case No. 430764. That the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy, has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

11/07/2019

Executed on: 11/07/2019 At Los Angeles, California

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.



CNS#: 3309878

BY

\$50,000 REWARD NOTICE The City of Los Angeles offers a reward payable at the discretion of the City Council to one or more persons in the sum or sums up to an aggregate maximum total sum of \$50,000 for information leading to the identification and apprehension of the person apprehension of the person or persons responsible for the DEATH OF ANDREW PORTER-MITCHELL, in the City of Los Angeles. On December 20, 2018, at approximately 11:30 p.m., 21-year old Andrew Porter-Mitchell was stopped at a red light in his vehicle heading south on Normandie Avenue at Manchester Avenue in the Manchester Manchester neighborhood Square neighborhood of Los Angeles, when another vehicle pulled up alongside his. As Mr. Porter-Mitchell was waiting for the light to change, an unknown person or persons in the vehicle next to his began shooting at the driver side of Mr. Porter-Mitchell's vehicle, striking him. Mr. Porter-Mitchell was transported to California Hospital, where he succumbed to his injuries. To date, the detectives of Los date, the detectives investigating this crime have not been able to identify the suspect or suspects in this crime, and believe that a chime, and believe that a monetary reward may compel members of the public to provide information related to Mr. Porter-Mitchell's death. The person or persons The person or persons responsible for this crime represent an ongoing threat to the safety of the people of Los Angeles. Unless withdrawn or paid by City Council action, this offer of reward shall terminate on, and have no effect after, MAY 1, 2020. The provisions of payment and all other considerations shall be governed by Chapter 12 of Division 19 of the LAAC

Code, as amended by Ordinance Nos. 158157 and 166666. This offer shall be

given upon the condition that all claimants provide continued cooperation within the criminal justice system relative to this case and is not available to public officers or employees of the City, their families, persons in law enforcement or persons whose misconduct prompted this reward. If you have any information regarding this case, please call the Los Angeles Police Department at 1-877-LAWFULL, 24 hours. C. F. No. 19-0010-s1 11/7/19

CNS-3309878# LOS ANGELES SENTINEL

C.F. 19-0010-51